Center Harbor Planning Board PO BOX 140 Center Harbor, NH 03226 603-253-4561

NOTICE OF DECISION

October 22, 2014

Hugh L. Warren & C.F. David Boit, Trustees The Myers-Coolidge Squam Lake GST Trust 230 Congress Street Boston, MA 02110-2437

Dear Mr. Warren & Mr. Boit,

You are hereby notified the following decision was made by the Center Harbor Planning Board at their meeting on October 21, 2014.

Application for Subdivision of Tax Map 201 Lot 004 as submitted per the plan dated August 2014 has been APPROVED by the Planning Board.

Respectfully,

Charles Hanson Chairman

Planning Board Clerk: Aimee Manfredi Sanschagrin

Cc: James M. Hambrook, LLS